

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2046 of 2025

Century Wines Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner

VS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Deepa Khare i/b. Mint & Congfreres, for Petitioner.

Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP for the State.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

DATE: 3 February 2026.

P.C.

1. Not on the board taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. This petition is at the stage of admission. Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to amend in terms of the draft amendment handed over. In the interest of justice, we permit the amendment to be carried out in the main petition. Amendment be carried out within one week from today, and amended copies be served on the Advocate for the respondents.
3. Reply affidavit be placed on record before the returnable date.
4. Stand over to **17 February 2026.**

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)