

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2046 OF 2025

Century Wines Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Govt Pleader...RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mentioned out of turn.

Adv Deepa Khare i/b Mint and confreres for Petitioner

Smt S D Vyas Addl GP a/w Shri A R Deolekar AGP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)