

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2026.03.27
10:51:59 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2046 OF 2025

Century Wines Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Bharat Gadhavi a/w Rajesh Poojary i/b Mint & Confreres for Petitioner.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl.G.P. a/w Aditya Deolekar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 25th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **15th April 2026**.
2. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondents by private notice by all permissible modes and place on record affidavit of service.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)